## **Discounts Based on Total Hours**

Last Modified on 11/03/2020 12:32 am EST

When posting tuition fees for classes with the **Billing Method - By Total Hours** the tuition fees are calculated using the **Fee Schedule**. The Fee Schedule defines how much is charged for each increment of time spent in class and allows you to build in a discount for multiple hours of class time, aka multiple classes.

## Example:

- A student who takes a one hour class is charged a tuition fee of \$60
- A student who takes 2 one hour classes (2 hours) is charged tuition fees of \$100
- A student who takes 3 one hour classes (3 hours) is charged tuition fees of \$150

Total Hours Fee Schedule		
	Total Hours	Tuition Fee
	1.00	60.00
	2.00	100.00
	3.00	150.00
	il Hours	1.00 2.00

The hours discount given for two hours is \$20; the student was charged only \$100 for 2 hours vs \$120 (\$60 for one hour x 2).

The hours discount given for three hours is 30; the student was charged only 150 for 3 hours vs 80 (60 for one hour x 3).